1 July 2023 30 June 2026 10532139

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 18 June 1996

LRQA

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Gripple Ltd

The Old West Gun Works, 201 Savile Street East, Sheffield, S4 7UQ, United Kingdom

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0003820

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, manufacture and assembly of "Gripple" wire joining and tensioning devices, "Gripple" tensioning tools and suspending and anchoring sets based on "Gripple" products.

Marta Escudero

Regional Director, United Kingdom and Americas (UKAM)

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'.



Certificate identity number: 10532139

Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities** ISO 9001:2015 Design, manufacture and assembly of "Gripple" wire The Old West Gun Works, 201 Savile Street East, Sheffield, S4 joining and tensioning devices, "Gripple" tensioning tools 7UQ, United Kingdom and suspending and anchoring sets based on "Gripple" products. ISO 9001:2015 Component Manufacture and Assembly of "Gripple" wire Riverside Works, 99 Carbrook Street, Sheffield, joining and tensioning devices, "Gripple" tensioning tools S9 2JE, United Kingdom and suspending and anchoring sets based on "Gripple" products. ISO 9001:2015 Component Manufacture and Assembly of "Gripple" wire The Hog Works, Hawke Street, Sheffield, S9 2SU, joining and tensioning devices, "Gripple" tensioning tools United Kingdom and suspending and anchoring sets based on "Gripple" products. ISO 9001:2015 Component Manufacture and Assembly of "Gripple" wire Unit 11, Braithwell Way, Hellaby Industrial Estate, Hellaby, joining and tensioning devices, "Gripple" tensioning tools Rotherham, S66 8QY, United Kingdom and suspending and anchoring sets based on "Gripple" products. **Gripple UK (Norfolk Bridge)** ISO 9001:2015 Component Manufacture and Assembly of "Gripple" wire 11 Leveson Street, Sheffield, S4 7ER, joining and tensioning devices, "Gripple" tensioning tools United Kingdom and suspending and anchoring sets based on "Gripple" products. **Gripple Ideas & Innovation Centre** ISO 9001:2015 Design of "Gripple" wire joining and tensioning devices, 20 Don Road, Sheffield, S9 2UB, United Kingdom "Gripple" tensioning tools and suspending and anchoring sets based on "Gripple" products.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 3

LPQA

LRQA

1004

LPOA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/



Certificate identity number: 10532139

Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
Gripple Inc 1611, Emily Lane, Aurora, IL, 60502, United States	ISO 9001:2015 Component Manufacture and Assembly of "Gripple" wire joining and tensioning devices, "Gripple" tensioning tools and suspending and anchoring sets based on "Gripple" products.
Gripple Europe (Obernai) 1 rue du Commerce, Zl Sud, 67211 Obernai, France	ISO 9001:2015 Design, manufacture and assembly of "Gripple" wire joining and tensioning devices, "Gripple" tensioning tools and suspending and anchoring sets based on "Gripple" products.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA

assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 3 of 3

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA